Resolution Interstate Mining Compact Commission

BE IT KNOWN THAT:

WHEREAS, Lanny Erdos has participated in the work of the Interstate Mining Compact Commission (IMCC) on behalf of the state of Ohio for many years, most recently as Chair of the Finance and Administrative Committee; and

WHEREAS, Lanny has recently retired from state government and accepted a position as Deputy Director of the Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement (OSMRE); and

WHEREAS, Lanny's dedication to government service and positive personality will serve him well in his new position of leadership with OSMRE; and

WHEREAS, IMCC's Mid-Year Meeting in Hot Springs, Arkansas was honored by Lanny Erdos's presence as he met with the states and presented remarks at the meeting between OSMRE and the states on October 7, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Lanny Erdos shared valuable insights and information with the IMCC member states; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Interstate Mining Compact Commission expresses its appreciation for all Lanny Erdos has done on behalf of the states and IMCC, and congratulates him both on his retirement from state government service and on his new position with OSMRE. IMCC also expresses its gratitude to Lanny for his participation in making this year's Mid-Year Meeting an outstanding success.



Issued this 9th day of October, 2019

ATTEST:

Lake

Executive Director